YouGov Survey: Cheating
September 15 - 22, 2022 - 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

1. Personal Preference for Monogamy
Monogamy is a relationship in which both partners agree not to have any other partners. What is your personal attitude toward monogamy in relationships?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| would only ever
consider being in a
monogamous
relationship 66% 57% 73% 49% 57% 72% 80% 70% 54% 50% 68%

| would consider being in

a monogamous or

non-monogamous

relationship 15% 20% 10% 23% 21% 11% % 13% 18% 25% 12%
| would only ever

consider being in a

non-monogamous

relationship 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3%
| wouldn’t consider any
type of relationship 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 15% 12% 8% 6% 9% 15% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,976) (898) (1,078) (415) (400) (734) (427) (1,416) (252) (171) (137)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

| would only ever
consider being in a

monogamous
relationship 66% 63% 60% 78% 67% 81% 60% 71% 75% 66% 67% 65% 64%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Cheating
September 15 - 22, 2022 - 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| would consider being in
a monogamous or
non-monogamous
relationship 15% 17% 18% 8% 17% % 17% 14% 16% 15% 15% 14% 17%

| would only ever
consider being in a
non-monogamous

relationship 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
| wouldn’t consider any

type of relationship 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 7% 6% 6% 12% 7% 2% 12% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,976)  (666)  (798) (512)  (739)  (650)  (840) (549) (359) (330) (441) (769)  (436)
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2. Ever Been in Monogamous Relationship
Have you ever been in a monogamous relationship with someone?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 78% 82% 53% 75% 86% 90% 83% 65% 61% 78%
No 22% 18% 47% 25% 14% 10% 17% 35% 39% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,966) (894) (1,072) (407) (398) (734) (427) (1,412) (249) (171) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 78% 78% 74% 84% 83% 88% 73% 84% 87% 73% 80% 78% 78%
No 22% 22% 26% 16% 17% 12% 27% 16% 13% 27% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,966) (662) (793) (511) (736) (650) (839) (544) (356) (328) (441) (764) (433)
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3. How Many Monogamous Relationships
Throughout your life, how many monogamous relationships have you been in?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 23% 27% 19% 48% 25% 14% 10% 17% 35% 40% 23%
1 23% 23% 23% 20% 16% 21% 37% 24% 19% 21% 23%
2 15% 15% 16% 11% 11% 16% 22% 17% 14% 9% 19%
3 14% 13% 16% 9% 19% 14% 14% 15% 14% 11% 18%
4 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 12% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9%
5 % 6% % 4% 10% 9% 3% % 7% 9% 4%
6 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0%
7 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
8 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
10 or more 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,944) (884) (1,060) (398) (394) (727) (425) (1,400) (247) (166) (131)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 23% 23% 26% 16% 18% 12% 27% 16% 13% 27% 20% 22% 23%
1 23% 19% 22% 30% 21% 32% 22% 22% 31% 22% 23% 24% 22%
2 15% 16% 16% 14% 19% 16% 15% 18% 13% 17% 19% 15% 13%
3 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 12% 16% 16% 12% 15% 15% 15%
4 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9%
5 % % 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% % 8%
6 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
7 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
10 or more 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,944) (658) (781)  (505)  (730)  (647)  (831) (537) (351) (325) (434) (753)  (432)
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4. Currently In Monogamous Relationship
Are you currently in a monogamous relationship with someone?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 48% 53% 35% 53% 55% 57% 57% 32% 39% 50%
No 49% 47% 65% 47% 45% 43% 43% 68% 61% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,962) (893) (1,069) (405) (398) (733) (426) (1,411) (249) (169) (133)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 44% 47% 65% 47% 68% 36% 63% 76% 50% 51% 52% 49%
No 49% 56% 53% 35% 53% 32% 64% 37% 24% 50% 49% 48% 51%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,962) (660) (791) (511) (733) (650) (837) (544) (355) (326) (441) (762) (433)
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5. What Kind of Relationship
Which best describes your relationship status?
Asked of people currently in a monogamous relationship

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Married 72% 76% 69% 36% 62% 80% 91% 77% * * *
Living together, but not

married 16% 12% 20% 32% 27% 12% 4% 15% * * *
Not living together, but in

a serious relationship 8% 8% 8% 24% 7% 6% 3% 6% * * *
In a casual relationship 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2% * * *
None of the above 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (1,012) (440) (572) (147) (212) (404) (249) (789) (75) (79) (69)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Married 72% 68% 70% 78% 74% 83% 56% 73% 89% 69% 75% 73% 69%
Living together, but not

married 16% 20% 17% 13% 15% 11% 26% 16% 6% 19% 12% 14% 22%
Not living together, but in

a serious relationship 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 12% 8% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6%
In a casual relationship 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
None of the above 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,012)  (295)  (384) (333) (351)  (437) (304) (342) (271) (168) (228) (395)  (221)
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6. Ever Been in Open Relationship
Have you ever been in a non-monogamous or open relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 18% 24% 31% 22% 15% 22% 25% 25% 21%
No 77% 71% 82% 76% 69% 78% 85% 78% 75% 75% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,965) (895) (1,070) (407) (399) (734) (425) (1,412) (249) (171) (133)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 27% 21% 20% 26% 17% 25% 21% 26% 20% 20% 24% 26%
No 77% 73% 79% 80% 74% 83% 75% 79% 74% 80% 80% 76% 74%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,965) (662) (795) (508) (734) (647) (837) (544) (357) (327) (441) (764) (433)
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7A. What Is Considered Cheating — Forming an intense emotional attachment to another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 73% 80% 66% 73% 76% 76% 74% 80% 66% 69%
No, it is not cheating 27% 20% 34% 27% 24% 24% 26% 20% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (875) (1,049) (399) (388) (719) (418) (1,384) (244) (163) (133)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 73% 70% 72% 80% 68% 81% 75% 74% 68% 67% 76% 76% 71%
No, it is not cheating 27% 30% 28% 20% 32% 19% 25% 26% 32% 33% 24% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (644) (781) (499) (719) (636) (815) (534) (352) (316) (434) (755) (419)
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7B. What Is Considered Cheating — Lying about spending time with another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 80% 85% 70% 78% 82% 87% 81% 81% 76% 73%
No, it is not cheating 20% 15% 30% 22% 18% 13% 19% 19% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (878) (1,046) (396) (387) (723) (418) (1,382) (246) (163) (133)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 80% 77% 80% 83% 78% 83% 84% 78% 73% 73% 83% 82% 78%
No, it is not cheating 20% 23% 20% 17% 22% 17% 16% 22% 27% 27% 17% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (645) (781) (498) (717) (638) (817) (530) (353) (314) (434) (748) (428)

10
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7C. What Is Considered Cheating — Flirting with another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 55% 57% 65% 59% 50% 47% 52% 64% 59% 55%
No, it is not cheating 45% 43% 35% 41% 50% 53% 48% 36% 41% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,914) (866) (1,048) (398) (388) (715) (413) (1,375) (243) (165) (131)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 55% 52% 53% 60% 48% 56% 61% 54% 44% 52% 51% 59% 53%
No, it is not cheating 45% 48% 47% 40% 52% 44% 39% 46% 56% 48% 49% 41% 47%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,914) (641) (777) (496) (715) (635) (814) (533) (348) (317) (429) (748) (420)

11



YouGov Survey: Cheating
September 15 - 22, 2022 - 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
7D. What Is Considered Cheating — Sending suggestive online messages to another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 83% 89% 2% 82% 85% 89% 85% 78% 74% 79%
No, it is not cheating 17% 11% 28% 18% 15% 11% 15% 22% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,928) (875) (1,053) (402) (394) (712) (420) (1,385) (243) (166) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 83% 79% 82% 88% 82% 87% 83% 83% 82% 78% 84% 84% 83%
No, it is not cheating 17% 21% 18% 12% 18% 13% 17% 17% 18% 22% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,928) (648) (777) (503) (721) (639) (819) (535) (355) (314) (435) (751) (428)
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7E. What Is Considered Cheating — Sharing your most private thoughts and feelings with another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 46% 40% 52% 42% 53% 46% 43% 46% 48% 48% 40%
No, it is not cheating 54% 48% 58% 47% 54% 57% 54% 52% 52% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,919) (873) (1,046) (398) (389) (716) (416) (1,378) (246) (161) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 46% 42% 44% 53% 38% 52% 49% 45% 43% 43% 46% 51% 39%
No, it is not cheating 54% 58% 56% 47% 62% 48% 51% 55% 57% 57% 54% 49% 61%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,919) (643) (777) (499) (719) (634) (812) (534) (351) (315) (434) (750) (420)
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7F. What Is Considered Cheating — Falling in love with another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 82% 87% 77% 84% 84% 84% 85% 84% 75% 68%
No, it is not cheating 18% 13% 23% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,920) (871) (1,049) (399) (387) (714) (420) (1,380) (245) (163) (132)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 82% 81% 81% 86% 81% 86% 84% 82% 81% 79% 84% 84% 81%
No, it is not cheating 18% 19% 19% 14% 19% 14% 16% 18% 19% 21% 16% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,920) (645) (776) (499) (718) (636) (819) (530) (350) (317) (434) (748) (421)
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7G. What Is Considered Cheating — Sending nude photos of themselves to another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 90% 85% 94% 80% 91% 90% 97% 92% 86% 83% 87%
No, it is not cheating 10% 15% 6% 20% 9% 10% 3% 8% 14% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (873) (1,054) (397) (387) (722) (421) (1,386) (244) (165) (132)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 90% 88% 89% 93% 90% 92% 91% 88% 91% 85% 90% 92% 89%
No, it is not cheating 10% 12% 11% 7% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 15% 10% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (646)  (781)  (500)  (722)  (638) (818) (535) (350) (317) (435) (751)  (424)
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7H. What Is Considered Cheating — Holding hands with another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 64% 71% 58% 69% 68% 57% 62% 71% 67% 61%
No, it is not cheating 36% 29% 42% 31% 32% 43% 38% 29% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915) (869) (1,046) (397) (388) (714) (416) (1,373) (246) (164) (132)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 64% 61% 63% 69% 60% 67% 66% 66% 58% 64% 66% 64% 60%
No, it is not cheating 36% 39% 37% 31% 40% 33% 34% 34% 42% 36% 34% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915) (640) (776) (499) (713) (637) (817) (529) (348) (315) (433) (744) (423)
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71. What Is Considered Cheating — Kissing another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 81% 88% 80% 90% 84% 69% 79% 88% 83% 81%
No, it is not cheating 19% 12% 20% 10% 16% 31% 21% 12% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (875) (1,052) (399) (388) (721) (419) (1,383) (245) (164) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 81% 78% 82% 82% 79% 81% 83% 79% 80% 78% 82% 83% 79%
No, it is not cheating 19% 22% 18% 18% 21% 19% 17% 21% 20% 22% 18% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (644) (781) (502) (722) (638) (818) (532) (353) (319) (434) (751) (423)
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7J. What Is Considered Cheating — Having sex with another person
Would you consider each of the following to be cheating, if done by a person who is in a monogamous relationship?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is cheating 93% 90% 96% 81% 92% 97% 99% 95% 92% 84% 90%
No, it is not cheating 7% 10% 4% 19% 8% 3% 1% 5% 8% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,926) (876) (1,050) (399) (389) (718) (420) (1,381) (246) (164) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is cheating 93% 90% 93% 95% 94% 96% 94% 93% 88% 91% 94% 93% 92%
No, it is not cheating 7% 10% % 5% 6% 4% 6% % 12% 9% 6% % 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,926) (651) (781) (494) (724) (631) (819) (536) (350) (318) (435) (752) (421)
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8. Ever Been Other Person
As far as you know, has anyone ever cheated on their partner with you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, physically 11% 14% 9% 5% 17% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 4%
Yes, emotionally 6% 6% 6% 13% 8% 4% 2% 5% 10% 10% 9%
Yes, both physically and
emotionally 24% 22% 27% 20% 28% 28% 19% 23% 34% 25% 21%
No 52% 51% 53% 51% 43% 52% 64% 55% 39% 45% 61%
Prefer not to say 6% 6% 5% 11% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,971) (898) (1,073) (413) (400) (733) (425) (1,413) (252) (170) (136)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, physically 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11%
Yes, emotionally 6% 9% 5% 4% 8% 2% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Yes, both physically and
emotionally 24% 26% 24% 22% 26% 21% 28% 24% 18% 22% 25% 25% 26%
No 52% 46% 53% 58% 51% 61% 49% 51% 58% 54% 55% 52% 48%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,971) (667) (796) (508) (738) (647) (838) (550) (357) (328) (440) (769) (434)

19



YouGov Survey: Cheating
September 15 - 22, 2022 - 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9. Aware of Being Other Person
When you first became involved with the person, were you aware that they were in a monogamous relationship with someone else?
Asked of people who have been with someone who was cheating on their partner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 44% 39% 25% 42% 44% 52% 46% 35% * *
No 42% 36% 48% 49% 39% 46% 33% 41% 45% * *
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 17% 13% 9% 11% 10% 11% * *
Prefer not to say 4% 6% 2% 9% 6% 0% 4% 3% 9% * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (818) (364) (454) (154) (208) (317) (139) (560) (133) (82) (43)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 41% 47% 34% 45% 44% 50% 42% 44% 45% 40% 3% 43% 43%
No 42% 36% 50% 40% 40% 38% 44% 38% 36% 42% 46% 43% 39%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 9% 14% 15% 14% 11% 11% 13%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (818) (324) (303) (191) (325) (216) (381) (233) (134) (126) (178) (318) (196)

20



YouGov Survey: Cheating
September 15 - 22, 2022 - 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
10. Ever Cheated
Have you ever cheated on a partner while in a monogamous relationship?
Asked of people who have ever been in a monogamous relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, physically 12% 17% 8% 10% 19% 13% 8% 12% 19% 13% 8%
Yes, emotionally 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 3% 5% 5% 15% 5%
Yes, both physically and
emotionally 15% 13% 16% 14% 18% 16% 10% 14% 21% 17% 8%
No 63% 60% 66% 62% 52% 63% 74% 65% 51% 51% 74%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (667) (885) (224) (308) (633) (387) (1,175) (159) (115) (103)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, physically 12% 17% 10% 11% 13% 10% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12%
Yes, emotionally 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Yes, both physically and
emotionally 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 11% 14% 16% 16%
No 63% 57% 67% 65% 62% 69% 60% 62% 66% 64% 65% 62% 62%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (515) (605) (432) (606) (569) (633) (461) (309) (245) (365) (599) (343)
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11. How Many Relationships Cheat
In how many of the monogamous relationships that you've been in have you cheated on the other person physically or emotionally?
Asked of people who have ever been in a monogamous relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 64% 60% 67% 63% 53% 63% 74% 66% 52% 52% 74%
1 19% 20% 19% 16% 27% 20% 14% 18% 25% 26% 11%
2 % 7% % 9% 8% 9% 3% 6% 10% 8% 6%
3 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 0%
4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
5 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
6 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
7 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
10 or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,541) (663) (878) (220) (304) (630) (387) (1,169) (157) (112) (103)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
0 64% 58% 67% 65% 62% 69% 61% 63% 66% 64% 66% 63% 62%
1 19% 23% 16% 19% 20% 17% 23% 18% 15% 19% 20% 20% 17%
2 % 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9%
3 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
6 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
7 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10 or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,541)  (510)  (600)  (431)  (603)  (569) (627) (458) (307) (243) (363) (594)  (341)
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12. How Many People Cheated
Thinking about the last relationship in which you cheated physically or emotionally, how many different people did you cheat on your partner with?
Asked of people who have cheated on a partner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 59% 51% 67% * 48% 69% * 64% * * *
2 16% 19% 13% * 19% 13% * 14% * * *
3 7% 7% 7% * 11% 5% * 6% * * *
4 2% 3% 2% * 3% 2% * 2% * * *
5 2% 3% 1% * 2% 2% * 2% * * *
6 3% 5% 2% * 4% 1% * 2% * * *
7 3% 4% 1% * 5% 1% * 3% * * *
8 0% 0% 0% * 0% 1% * 0% * * *
9 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% * 0% * * *
10 or more 2% 3% 0% * 3% 1% * 1% * * *
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 6% * 4% 4% * 5% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% * 99% 99% * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (504) (232) (272) (75) (136) (206) (87) (363) (71) (47) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1 59% 58% 57% 62% 62% 59% 69% 53% * * 60% 60% 53%
2 16% 18% 16% 13% 17% 17% 12% 20% * * 17% 17% 17%
3 7% 6% % 10% 6% 8% 6% % * * 6% 6% 9%
4 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% * * 4% 3% 1%
5 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% * * 0% 2% 3%
6 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% * * 1% 4% 4%
7 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2% 5% * * 7% 1% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
8 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% * * 0% 1% 0%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
10 or more 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% * * 0% 3% 4%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% * * 5% 3% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (504) (197) (174) (133) (201) (159) (220) (157) (92) (76) (113) (205) (110)
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13. Ever Wrongly Accused of Cheating
Have you ever had a partner accuse you of cheating when you weren’t cheating on them?
Asked of people who have been in a monogamous relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 43% 51% 60% 44% 23% 41% 53% 51% 41%
No 57% 56% 57% 49% 40% 56% 7% 59% 47% 49% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (666) (885) (222) (308) (635) (386) (1,173) (159) (117) (102)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 41% 45% 43% 37% 38% 51% 44% 30% 38% 43% 46% 43%
No 57% 59% 55% 57% 63% 62% 49% 56% 70% 62% 57% 54% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (516) (603) (432) (607) (570) (631) (460) (309) (245) (364) (597) (345)
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14. Partner Found Out About Cheating
Has a partner ever found out that you were cheating on them, either because you told them or some other way?
Asked of people who have cheated on a partner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 56% 59% * 70% 59% * 59% * * *
No 39% 39% 39% * 27% 39% * 39% * * *
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 2% * 3% 2% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (505) (233) (272) (75) (137) (206) (87) (364) (71) (47) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 57% 58% 59% 55% 52% 56% 61% 51% * * 64% 59% 45%
No 39% 38% 39% 40% 45% 39% 36% 44% * * 34% 37% 49%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% * * 1% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (505) (197) (174) (134) (201) (160) (221) (157) (92) (76) (113) (205) (111)
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15. Want Partner To Find Out About Cheating
Did you ever want a partner to find out that you were cheating on them?
Asked of people who have cheated on a partner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 25% 26% * 34% 20% * 26% * * *
No 1% 70% 71% * 61% 78% * 71% * * *
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% * 5% 2% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (504) (232) (272) (74) (137) (206) (87) (363) (71) (47) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 30% 18% 29% 24% 30% 26% 19% * * 16% 28% 28%
No 71% 67% 79% 65% 73% 65% 70% 75% * * 81% 68% 67%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% * * 3% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% * * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (504) (197) (173) (134) (201) (159) (221) (157) (91) (76) (113) (205) (110)
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16. Partner Did NOT Find Out About Cheating
Has a partner whom you cheated on ever NOT found out that you were cheating on them?
Asked of people who have cheated on a partner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 60% 53% * 59% 57% * 61% * * *
No 36% 32% 39% * 32% 41% * 33% * * *
Prefer not to say 7% 8% 7% * 9% 2% * 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (503) (232) (271) (74) (137) (205) (87) (362) (71) (47) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 57% 59% 50% 64% 60% 60% 51% 60% * * 56% 56% 58%
No 36% 35% 41% 29% 34% 31% 42% 31% * * 43% 37% 31%
Prefer not to say 7% 6% 9% % 5% 9% % 9% * * 2% % 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (503) (197) (173) (133) (201) (160) (220) (156) (92) (75) (112) (205) (111)
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17. Ever Been Broken Up With for Cheating
Have you ever had a partner break up with you because you cheated on them?
Asked of people who have cheated on a partner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 34% 24% * 39% 23% * 29% * * *
No 67% 61% 2% * 55% 7% * 68% * * *
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% * 6% 1% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 100% 101% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (503) (231) (272) (74) (136) (206) (87) (362) (71) (47) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 29% 31% 28% 23% 29% 28% 27% * * 31% 29% 24%
No 67% 66% 68% 66% 75% 67% 70% 69% * * 68% 68% 69%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% * * 1% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (503) (196) (174) (133) (200) (159) (220) (156) (92) (76) (113) (204) (110)
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18. Ever Broken Up With Partner After Cheating on Them
Have you ever broken up with a partner as a result of having cheated on them?
Asked of people who have cheated on a partner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 39% 48% * 56% 39% * 42% * * *
No 54% 58% 50% * 41% 61% * 56% * * *
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% * 3% 0% * 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (504) (233) (271) (75) (137) (205) (87) (363) (71) (47) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 48% 35% 47% 47% 39% 44% 43% * * 42% 47% 36%
No 54% 50% 62% 49% 51% 57% 54% 54% * * 57% 50% 58%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% * * 1% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (504) (197) (173) (134) (200) (160) (220) (157) (92) (76) (113) (204) (111)

31



YouGov Survey: Cheating
September 15 - 22, 2022 - 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

19. Ever Had Partner Get Back Together After Cheating
Have you ever gotten back together with a partner who broke up with you because of cheating?
Asked of people who have had a partner break up with them because of cheating

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% * * * * * * * * * *
No 38% * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 4% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (134) (73) (61) (28) (49) (44) (13) (97) (17) (13) (7)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West

Yes 58% * * * % * * * * * * * *
No 38% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (134)  (56) (47) (31) (47) (42) (56) (35) (34) (28) (28) (52) (26)
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20. Currently Cheating
Have you ever cheated on your current partner?
Asked of people currently in a monogamous relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, physically 5% 8% 2% 1% 11% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% *
Yes, emotionally 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 13% *
Yes, both physically and

emotionally 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 3% 12% 6% *
No 86% 80% 90% 80% 78% 89% 90% 87% 78% 76% *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,344) (571) (773) (196) (260) (547) (341) (1,024) (125) (100) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, physically 5% % 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Yes, emotionally 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Yes, both physically and

emotionally 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
No 86% 82% 88% 85% 86% 86% 87% 85% 81% 86% 88% 86% 82%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,344) (425) (524) (395) (503) (525) (506) (407) (297) (215) (313) (520) (296)
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21. Ever Been Cheated On
Have you ever been cheated on while in a monogamous relationship?
Asked of people who have ever been in a monogamous relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, physically 14% 15% 13% 11% 20% 15% 10% 14% 16% 17% 9%
Yes, emotionally 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 2% 10% 8%
Yes, both physically and
emotionally 34% 29% 39% 31% 41% 38% 25% 33% 42% 40% 28%
No 42% 45% 40% 44% 30% 39% 57% 44% 34% 31% 52%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (667) (885) (224) (307) (634) (387) (1,175) (159) (116) (102)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, physically 14% 17% 12% 13% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 17%
Yes, emotionally 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Yes, both physically and
emotionally 34% 37% 34% 32% 36% 29% 40% 34% 25% 24% 36% 36% 37%
No 42% 35% 45% 46% 39% 50% 39% 41% 49% 54% 43% 41% 36%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (517) (603) (432) (607) (569) (631) (462) (309) (245) (365) (598) (344)
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22. How Many Relationships Been Cheated On
In how many of the monogamous relationships that you've been in have you been cheated on by the other person, physically or emotionally?
Asked of people who have ever been in a monogamous relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 43% 45% 41% 45% 31% 39% 57% 44% 34% 33% 53%
1 30% 29% 30% 21% 33% 33% 25% 30% 27% 34% 21%
2 13% 10% 15% 17% 13% 14% 8% 11% 13% 20% 18%
3 5% 5% 5% 4% 10% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 2%
4 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0%
5 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
6 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
7 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
9 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
10 or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 16% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (660) (878) (219) (304) (632) (383) (1,168) (157) (112) (101)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 43% 36% 46% 47% 40% 50% 39% 42% 50% 55% 43% 41% 36%
1 30% 34% 26% 29% 32% 28% 31% 31% 27% 25% 29% 29% 34%
2 13% 14% 14% 9% 14% 9% 13% 13% 12% 8% 15% 14% 12%
3 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5%
4 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

6 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
7 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10 or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 100%  99%  99%  99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98%  99%

Unweighted N (1,538)  (514)  (595) (429)  (601)  (566) (627) (456) (305) (244) (361) (592)  (341)
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23. Want To Find Out About Partner’s Cheating
Thinking about the last time you found out that a partner cheated on you, are you glad that you found out?
Asked of people who have been cheated on
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 81% 79% 83% 76% 81% 84% 81% 82% 81% * *
No 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 14% 11% * *
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 4% 11% 6% 2% 4% 4% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (838) (329) (509) (110) (204) (373) (151) (617) (101) (72) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 81% 79% 84% 80% 79% 83% 82% 83% 75% 70% 83% 83% 82%
No 14% 16% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 20% 20% 13% 14% 13%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (838) (315) (307) (216) (344) (263) (367) (251) (148) (102) (197) (331) (208)
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24. Ever Broken Up With Partner Who Cheated
Have you ever broken up with a partner who cheated on you?
Asked of people who have been cheated on
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 75% 73% 78% 70% 78% 78% 70% 78% 68% * *
No 21% 23% 19% 21% 19% 19% 25% 19% 26% * *
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (837) (331) (506) (107) (203) (374) (153) (618) (100) (71) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 75% 76% 77% 72% 75% 75% 7% 76% 70% 65% 81% 77% 74%
No 21% 21% 20% 22% 22% 20% 19% 20% 27% 31% 17% 20% 21%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (837) (316) (304) (217) (344) (264) (367) (251) (148) (102) (197) (332) (206)
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25. Ever Been Broken Up With by Partner After They Cheated on You
Have you ever been broken up with by a partner as a result of their having cheated on you?
Asked of people who have been cheated on
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 56% 49% 46% 52% 56% 48% 52% * * *
No 45% 41% 48% 48% 45% 41% 50% 45% * * *
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (833) (329) (504) (110) (200) (371) (152) (615) (99) (72) (47)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 52% 50% 53% 53% 55% 57% 46% 47% 49% 49% 55% 51%
No 45% 45% 47% 41% 44% 42% 41% 49% 49% 44% 49% 42% 45%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (833) (313) (304) (216) (343) (263) (363) (253) (146) (100) (198) (332) (203)
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26. Ever Gotten Back Together With Partner Who Cheated
Have you ever gotten back together with a partner who cheated on you?
Asked of people who have broken up with a partner because of cheating
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 36% 42% * 55% 31% 27% 41% * * *
No 59% 62% 56% * 42% 68% 2% 57% * * *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% * 3% 1% 1% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (635) (239) (396) (71) (159) (296) (109) (479) (70) (51) (35)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 40% 37% 41% 33% 36% 41% 37% 37% * 37% 42% 38%
No 59% 58% 60% 57% 66% 63% 56% 61% 62% * 62% 56% 60%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (635) (245) (234) (156) (264) (197) (283) (189) (107) (66) (160) (255) (154)
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27. Currently Being Cheated On
Have you ever been cheated on by your current partner?
Asked of people currently in a monogamous relationship

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, physically 4% 6% 3% 3% 12% 2% 2% 5% * * *
Yes, emotionally 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 4% 1% 4% * * *
Yes, both physically and
emotionally 6% 5% % 10% 8% 5% 4% 5% * * *
No 82% 83% 81% 73% 70% 86% 91% 84% * * *
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (1,195) (528) (667) (179) (239) (466) (311) (925) (97) (92) (81)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, physically 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Yes, emotionally 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Yes, both physically and
emotionally 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% % 5% 10%
No 82% 77% 85% 81% 83% 85% 81% 83% 82% 83% 82% 84% 7%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,195)  (361)  (467) (367)  (427)  (494) (412) (381) (285) (201) (277) (463)  (254)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 15 - 19, 2022 | September 19 - 22, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.267 to 5.141, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.409.

2000

+ 2.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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